

# Peter "Jonathan" Adamson

8235 Douglas Ave, Suite 720 Dallas, TX 75225 214.378.1212 IARD #288250

Branch Office:
4200 East Skelly Drive, Suite 215
Tulsa, OK 74135
214.378.1212

March 2025

(Item 1)

This brochure supplement provides information about Jonathan Adamson that supplements the Autumn Glory Partners, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Courtney Lawson, CCO (214) 378-1212 if you did not receive Autumn Glory Partner's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Peter Jonathan Adamson is available on the SEC's website at <a href="https://www.adviserinfo.sec.gov">www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</a>.

## EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND BUSINESS EXPERIENCE (ITEM 2)

JONATHAN ADAMSON, BORN 1980

#### **BUSINESS BACKGROUND:**

- Autumn Glory Partners, LLC, President, September 2017 Present
- Autumn Glory Partners, LLC, Chief Compliance Officer, January 2018 September 2020
- TBDD Management Co, LLC, TBDD Performance GP, LLC and TBDD Performance LP. Managing Member, 2022-Present
- Hall Capital, Managing Director, March 2012 September 2017
- Argonaut Private Equity, Investment Specialist, June 2008 March 2012

#### **EDUCATION:**

Southern Methodist University, 2002 University of Texas McCombs School of Business, MBA 2008

# DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION (ITEM 3)

Jonathan Adamson has no disciplinary or legal events to disclose.

#### OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES (ITEM 4)

Mr. Adamson participates at the board level of an AGP client and receives compensation for this work in the form of partial office rent reimbursement.

In addition, Mr. Adamson is the Managing Member and owner of TBDD Management Co. LLC, TBDD Performance GP, LLC and TBDD Performance LP; entities that seek private (non-publicly-traded) investment opportunities. Through TBDD Management Co. LLC, Mr. Adamson acts as a non-managing member on the Board of Directors to one of these private partnership entities. These private investment opportunities are also offered to AGP clients, if and when deemed appropriate, which creates a conflict of interest for AGP and Mr. Adamson because Mr. Adamson could receive a portion of the carried interest, administrative or consulting fees in such opportunities, as disclosed in the private investment documents. This conflict is mitigated by adherence to the objectives and goals of the participating AGP clients and through written disclosure delivered to said clients.

Mr. Adamson participates on the investment committee of The Ronald McDonald House of Dallas. Mr. Adamson is not compensated for his role with this entity and the Ronald McDonald House of Dallas is not a client of AGP.

These conflicts are also disclosed on AGP's ADV 2A and within Mr. Adamson's U4 registration filing, as required.

## ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION (ITEM 5)

Jonathan Adamson receives no compensation beyond that disclosed above under Other Business Activities.

### SUPERVISION (ITEM 6)

Jonathan Adamson is the senior person at Autumn Glory, so has no supervisor.